Illinois law.
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Section 415.70  Distribution of Programs 

Each organization licensee shall provide electronic transmission of program information to all intertrack licensees and intertrack location licensees at least 24 hours before the scheduled post of the first race of its racing program. 

(Source:  Amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 12208, effective September 1, 1997) 
